
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

44.51

YGRC 7/18/2021

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Pepper Toy Fox Terrier Sherry Bohman10 44.51

8018 Briar Scottish Terrier Sally Fischel NQ NT

8020 Katie Beagle Carole Bolan NQ NT

8027 Tink Cairn Terrier Gail Tranoy NQ NT

8029 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ NT

8023 Purchase Papillon Carol Kelly NQ 33.47



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

33.84

YGRC 7/18/2021

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish10 33.84

12012 Calvin Boston Terrier Elizabeth Grady NQ NT



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

28.98

YGRC 7/18/2021

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16042 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard10 28.98

16022 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy9 29.28

16030 Sulu Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano6 39.44

16023 Isabeau Australian Shepherd Ruth Brown NQ 30.48

16036 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 43.67

16025 Dory Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone NQ 48.84

16033 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole Bolan NQ 49.73



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

27.53

YGRC 7/18/2021

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20055 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva10 27.53

20023 Emma Border Collie Deneen Stebenne9 28.63

20059 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons6 36.6

20043 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt6 36.61

20027 Dash Standard Schnauzer Catherine Williams6 36.89

20028 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone5 39.63

20060 Kaleb All American Louise Hinckley5 39.83

20045 Nimmi Labrador Retriever Kathy Grim, Emma 
Parsons

3 45.09

20051 Weiser English Springer Spaniel Morgan Labelle NQ NT

20018 Majik Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ NT

20041 Gracie Rose Golden Retriever Monica Land Stathers NQ NT

20031 Trinket Border Collie Jodie Ducharme NQ 30.23

20057 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 31.39

20030 Ghillie Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer NQ 37.38

20068 Piper All American Diane Swanson NQ 38.59

20052 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink NQ 38.66

20037 Lupine Golden Retriever Garth Welch NQ 41.93

20050 Ska English Springer Spaniel Katherine Ostiguy NQ 42.65

20001 Aurora Labrador Retriever Deborah Newell-
Robinson

 NQ 43.56

20039 Moss Border Collie Alda McCabe NQ 46.55

20061 Rory Australian Shepherd Karen Pasquale NQ 51.3

20053 Emma Collie Karin Sheehy NQ 57.1



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

28.23

YGRC 7/18/2021

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24007 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard10 28.23

24006 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett7 34.19

24001 Gus All American Alice Smith7 34.79

24004 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett7 36.57

24008 Gibbs Golden Retriever Kathleen Grim6 37.83

24012 Zeke All American Alice Smith6 39.49

24009 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

44.07

YGRC 7/18/2021

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Teagan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kimberly Fulton10 44.07

4001 Tesla Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 55.6



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

34.44

YGRC 7/18/2021

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Gus All American Cathy Bisset10 34.44

8004 Stuff Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ NT

8022 Jack Cardigan Welsh Corgi Jeffrey Tripp NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsYGRC 7/18/2021

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Skye Australian Shepherd Kimberly Fulton NQ 40.13



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

43.85

YGRC 7/18/2021

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Greta Golden Retriever Emily Bates10 43.85

16011 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz9 45.48

16043 Echo Golden Retriever Peg Grey NQ NT

16044 OoGNAH Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ NT

16045 Alaia Labrador Retriever Deborah Newell-
Robinson

 NQ NT

16009 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 35.04

16004 Zoey Golden Retriever Laurie Tinti NQ 46.7

16019 Parker Border Collie Joan Gray NQ 48.57



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.52

YGRC 7/18/2021

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek10 29.52

20016 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek7 36.57

20004 Jordan Golden Retriever Emily Bates6 40.7

20067 Chewie All American Peg Grey NQ NT

20009 Beau-Beau Belgian Malinois Susan Pfefferle NQ NT

20007 Chance Golden Retriever Susan Black NQ NT

20010 Obie Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

YGRC 7/18/2021

147

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20056 Shadow Stabyhoun Erin Hoverson NQ 47.55 3.0915



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

YGRC 7/18/2021

142

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Calvin Boston Terrier Elizabeth Grady89 82.03 1.7311



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

YGRC 7/18/2021

147

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20058 Firefox Australian Kelpie Carolyn Ewers100 34.91 4.2108

20061 Rory Australian Shepherd Karen Pasquale NQ 56.21 2.6152

20001 Aurora Labrador Retriever Deborah Newell-
Robinson

 NQ 76.23 1.9284



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

YGRC 7/18/2021

158

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8027 Tink Cairn Terrier Gail Tranoy NQ 75.31 2.098



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

YGRC 7/18/2021

158

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Millie Shetland Sheepdog Cheryl Rogers100 60.39 2.6163



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

YGRC 7/18/2021

163

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Isabeau Australian Shepherd Ruth Brown NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

YGRC 7/18/2021

169

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20020 Poe Labrador Retriever Kathy Grim100 47.01 3.595

20044 Blaze Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ NT

20041 Gracie Rose Golden Retriever Monica Land Stathers NQ NT

20036 Franki Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ NT

20039 Moss Border Collie Alda McCabe NQ 61.19 2.7619



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

YGRC 7/18/2021

161

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Karma Cairn Terrier Marly Lucier100 58.17 2.7677



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

YGRC 7/18/2021

165

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Dory Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone NQ 49.4 3.3401



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

YGRC 7/18/2021

169

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Emma Border Collie Deneen Stebenne100 38.9 4.3445

20045 Nimmi Labrador Retriever Kathy Grim, Emma 
Parsons

100 57.14 2.9576

20018 Majik Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ NT

20037 Lupine Golden Retriever Garth Welch NQ 40.14 4.2103

20031 Trinket Border Collie Jodie Ducharme NQ 41.44 4.0782

20053 Emma Collie Karin Sheehy NQ 62.1 2.7214



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

YGRC 7/18/2021

169

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Penny Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

YGRC 7/18/2021

161

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Pepper Toy Fox Terrier Sherry Bohman100 53.12 3.0309

8024 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 57.59 2.7956

8014 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson NQ 64.2 2.5078

8010 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 71.33 2.2571

8029 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 78.45 2.0523



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

YGRC 7/18/2021

161

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 33.37 4.8247

12021 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish100 45.18 3.5635

12017 Mo Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sheila McCormick100 53.2 3.0263

12022 Coos Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan NQ 35.39 4.5493



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

YGRC 7/18/2021

165

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Galla All American Leanne Ksiazek100 42.31 3.8998

16035 Wiley All American Carolyn Ewers100 43.7 3.7757

16030 Sulu Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano100 45.01 3.6659

16036 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers100 52.03 3.1712

16022 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 36.26 4.5505

16042 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard NQ 36.48 4.5230

16029 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 54.95 3.0027



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

YGRC 7/18/2021

169

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Surprise All American Sandra Leiser100 43.24 3.9084

20052 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink100 48.09 3.5142

20028 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone100 52.65 3.2099

20065 Maverick Brittany Peggy Aguiar NQ NT

20063 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ NT

20060 Kaleb All American Louise Hinckley NQ NT

20057 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ NT

20055 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva NQ NT

20043 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 41.91 4.0325

20030 Ghillie Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer NQ 48.29 3.4997

20059 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 50.54 3.3439

20027 Dash Standard Schnauzer Catherine Williams NQ 52.03 3.2481

20068 Piper All American Diane Swanson NQ 53.47 3.1607

20019 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 62.33 2.7114

20034 Gracie Golden Retriever Susan Black NQ 71.47 2.3646

20051 Weiser English Springer Spaniel Morgan Labelle NQ 71.47 2.3646



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

YGRC 7/18/2021

169

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24007 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard100 37.72 4.4804

24006 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 43.19 3.9129

24001 Gus All American Alice Smith100 44.21 3.8227

24008 Gibbs Golden Retriever Kathleen Grim100 47.46 3.5609

24004 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett100 48.67 3.4724

24010 Rhyze Golden Retriever Christina Turner NQ NT

24009 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter NQ 53.47 3.1607



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

YGRC 7/18/2021

147

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Jordan Golden Retriever Emily Bates100 46.09 3.1894

20007 Chance Golden Retriever Susan Black NQ NT

20067 Chewie All American Peg Grey NQ 82.24 1.7875



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

YGRC 7/18/2021

158

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Jack Cardigan Welsh Corgi Jeffrey Tripp NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

YGRC 7/18/2021

163

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Lizzy Lagotto Romagnolo John Kunowski NQ 55.73 2.9248



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

YGRC 7/18/2021

169

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Coda Golden Retriever Cynthia Shelmerdine100 74 2.2838

16045 Alaia Labrador Retriever Deborah Newell-
Robinson

 NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

YGRC 7/18/2021

169

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20010 Obie Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

YGRC 7/18/2021

161

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Gus All American Cathy Bisset NQ 49.7 3.2394



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

YGRC 7/18/2021

169

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Zoey Golden Retriever Laurie Tinti NQ 79.19 2.1341



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

YGRC 7/18/2021

161

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Teagan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kimberly Fulton100 51.64 3.1177

4003 Pickwick Papillon Carol Kelly NQ 37.47 4.2968

4001 Tesla Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 65.99 2.4398

4004 Callie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Jeffrey Tripp NQ 76.12 2.1151



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

YGRC 7/18/2021

161

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Land Stathers NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

YGRC 7/18/2021

165

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ NT

12007 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Palmer NQ NT

12004 Skye Australian Shepherd Kimberly Fulton NQ 56.11 2.9407



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

YGRC 7/18/2021

169

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16043 Echo Golden Retriever Peg Grey100 44.23 3.8209

16011 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz100 48.94 3.4532

16008 Zirka All American Sheila Eliasziw100 59.35 2.8475

16015 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ 41.15 4.1069

16007 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek NQ 54.37 3.1083

16018 Maverick Border Collie Alda McCabe NQ 62.52 2.7031

16002 Pierce Finnish Lapphund Barbara Kennedy NQ 72.4 2.3343



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

YGRC 7/18/2021

169

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20015 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 42.31 3.9943

20011 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing100 48.54 3.4817

20005 Reef Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer100 59.8 2.8261

20003 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ NT

20016 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 48.29 3.4997



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

YGRC 7/18/2021

0

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8027 Tink Cairn Terrier Gail Tranoy NQ 43.37

8026 Pepper Toy Fox Terrier Sherry Bohman NQ 54.8



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

YGRC 7/18/2021

0

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 30.15

12022 Coos Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 31.7

12021 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish NQ 41.77

12017 Mo Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sheila McCormick NQ 57.63



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

YGRC 7/18/2021

0

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Wiley All American Carolyn Ewers100 34.02

16042 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard NQ 32.19

16022 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 37.94



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

42

YGRC 7/18/2021

0

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Mellie Border Collie Beth Hildreth100 31.11

20057 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers100 38.47

20059 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 40.69

20051 Weiser English Springer Spaniel Morgan Labelle NQ NT

20068 Piper All American Diane Swanson NQ NT

20061 Rory Australian Shepherd Karen Pasquale NQ NT

20058 Firefox Australian Kelpie Carolyn Ewers NQ NT

20043 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 33.51

20055 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva NQ 34.61

20037 Lupine Golden Retriever Garth Welch NQ 38.66

20060 Kaleb All American Louise Hinckley NQ 42.46

20019 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 42.68

20027 Dash Standard Schnauzer Catherine Williams NQ 42.82



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

46

YGRC 7/18/2021

0

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 38.36

24010 Rhyze Golden Retriever Christina Turner NQ NT

24009 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter NQ 38.31



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

47

YGRC 7/18/2021

0

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ NT

16001 Coda Golden Retriever Cynthia Shelmerdine NQ NT



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

51

YGRC 7/18/2021

0

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20016 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek100 40.67

20015 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 43.66

20002 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

20003 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 39.56



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

YGRC 7/18/2021

125

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20056 Shadow Stabyhoun Erin Hoverson100 30.64 4.0796

20025 Mora Collie Linda Shea NQ 53.7 2.3277



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

YGRC 7/18/2021

116

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Calvin Boston Terrier Elizabeth Grady NQ 77.34 1.4999



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

YGRC 7/18/2021

121

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Jett Shetland Sheepdog Cheryl Rogers NQ 51.03 2.3712



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

YGRC 7/18/2021

125

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20061 Rory Australian Shepherd Karen Pasquale NQ 31.78 3.9333

20039 Moss Border Collie Alda McCabe NQ 36.26 3.4473

20058 Firefox Australian Kelpie Carolyn Ewers NQ 36.71 3.4051

20041 Gracie Rose Golden Retriever Monica Land Stathers NQ 42.49 2.9419

20036 Franki Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ 44.04 2.8383

20001 Aurora Labrador Retriever Deborah Newell-
Robinson

 NQ 44.35 2.8185



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

YGRC 7/18/2021

144

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Purchase Papillon Carol Kelly100 26.44 5.4463

8017 Karma Cairn Terrier Marly Lucier NQ NT

8027 Tink Cairn Terrier Gail Tranoy NQ 33.46 4.3036



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

YGRC 7/18/2021

144

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Millie Shetland Sheepdog Cheryl Rogers NQ 51.12 2.8169



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

YGRC 7/18/2021

148

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Isabeau Australian Shepherd Ruth Brown95 29.03 5.0982



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

YGRC 7/18/2021

152

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20020 Poe Labrador Retriever Kathy Grim100 31.94 4.7589

20018 Majik Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ NT

20031 Trinket Border Collie Jodie Ducharme NQ 33.73 4.5064

20044 Blaze Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 35.62 4.2673



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

YGRC 7/18/2021

154

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Blu Affenpinscher Catherine Williams NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

YGRC 7/18/2021

160

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Dory Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone100 36.07 4.4358



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

YGRC 7/18/2021

165

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Nimmi Labrador Retriever Kathy Grim, Emma 
Parsons

 NQ NT

20023 Emma Border Collie Deneen Stebenne NQ 32.44 5.0863

20037 Lupine Golden Retriever Garth Welch NQ 39.63 4.1635

20053 Emma Collie Karin Sheehy NQ 60.45 2.7295



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

YGRC 7/18/2021

165

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Penny Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

YGRC 7/18/2021

154

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8029 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson100 44.68 3.4467

8026 Pepper Toy Fox Terrier Sherry Bohman100 44.91 3.4291

8020 Katie Beagle Carole Bolan NQ NT

8024 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 45.7 3.3698

8010 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 45.96 3.3507

8014 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson NQ 61.27 2.5135



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

YGRC 7/18/2021

154

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 25.82 5.9644

12022 Coos Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 27.74 5.5516

12021 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish100 33.78 4.5589

12017 Mo Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sheila McCormick NQ 63.59 2.4218



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

YGRC 7/18/2021

160

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16042 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard100 28.6 5.5944

16022 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 30.15 5.3068

16035 Wiley All American Carolyn Ewers100 30.82 5.1914

16024 Galla All American Leanne Ksiazek100 33.94 4.7142

16036 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers100 38.2 4.1885

16033 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole Bolan NQ NT

16034 Ember Brittany Meghan Carr NQ NT

16030 Sulu Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano NQ 33.71 4.7464



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

YGRC 7/18/2021

165

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20063 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 31.34 5.2648

20019 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu100 33.93 4.863

20030 Ghillie Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer100 34.79 4.7427

20068 Piper All American Diane Swanson100 35.99 4.5846

20059 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 36.05 4.577

20027 Dash Standard Schnauzer Catherine Williams100 36.94 4.4667

20028 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone100 38.24 4.3149

20034 Gracie Golden Retriever Susan Black100 40.44 4.0801

20050 Ska English Springer Spaniel Katherine Ostiguy NQ NT

20055 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva NQ NT

20051 Weiser English Springer Spaniel Morgan Labelle NQ NT

20026 Surprise All American Sandra Leiser NQ NT

20057 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 31.33 5.2665

20040 Mellie Border Collie Beth Hildreth NQ 33.26 4.9609

20043 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 33.52 4.9224

20060 Kaleb All American Louise Hinckley NQ 45.67 3.6129

20065 Maverick Brittany Peggy Aguiar NQ 45.91 3.594



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

YGRC 7/18/2021

165

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24007 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard100 26.29 6.2762

24009 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter100 34.27 4.8147

24008 Gibbs Golden Retriever Kathleen Grim100 36.5 4.5205

24001 Gus All American Alice Smith NQ 33.29 4.9564

24004 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 36.33 4.5417

24006 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 36.61 4.507

24010 Rhyze Golden Retriever Christina Turner NQ 44.57 3.7020



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

YGRC 7/18/2021

116

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Stuff Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 30.87 3.7577



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

YGRC 7/18/2021

121

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Lizzy Lagotto Romagnolo John Kunowski NQ 36.95 3.2747



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

YGRC 7/18/2021

125

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Jamie All American Carole Bolan93 54.2 2.3063



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

YGRC 7/18/2021

125

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Jordan Golden Retriever Emily Bates100 25.09 4.9821

20007 Chance Golden Retriever Susan Black NQ 25.9 4.8263

20067 Chewie All American Peg Grey NQ 62.76 1.9917



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

YGRC 7/18/2021

144

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Jack Cardigan Welsh Corgi Jeffrey Tripp NQ 62.9 2.2893



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

YGRC 7/18/2021

152

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Greta Golden Retriever Emily Bates100 38.21 3.9780

16019 Parker Border Collie Joan Gray95 43.84 3.4672

16044 OoGNAH Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 57.9 2.6252

16001 Coda Golden Retriever Cynthia Shelmerdine NQ 58.03 2.6193



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

YGRC 7/18/2021

152

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20010 Obie Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ NT

20009 Beau-Beau Belgian Malinois Susan Pfefferle NQ 83.16 1.8278



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

YGRC 7/18/2021

165

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Zoey Golden Retriever Laurie Tinti NQ NT

16045 Alaia Labrador Retriever Deborah Newell-
Robinson

 NQ 37.24 4.4307

16018 Maverick Border Collie Alda McCabe NQ 45.56 3.6216



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

YGRC 7/18/2021

154

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Teagan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kimberly Fulton100 39.15 3.9336

4003 Pickwick Papillon Carol Kelly NQ 29.72 5.1817

4001 Tesla Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 60.23 2.5569

4004 Callie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Jeffrey Tripp NQ 62.06 2.4815



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

YGRC 7/18/2021

154

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Gus All American Cathy Bisset NQ 37.26 4.1331

8008 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Land Stathers NQ 54.22 2.8403



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

YGRC 7/18/2021

160

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 37.6 4.2553

12004 Skye Australian Shepherd Kimberly Fulton100 40.71 3.9302

12007 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Palmer NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

YGRC 7/18/2021

165

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern100 33.63 4.9063

16011 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz100 36.06 4.5757

16007 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek100 36.73 4.4922

16008 Zirka All American Sheila Eliasziw100 41.27 3.9981

16009 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ NT

16043 Echo Golden Retriever Peg Grey NQ 39.35 4.1931



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

YGRC 7/18/2021

165

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing100 36.97 4.4631

20005 Reef Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer100 49.69 3.3206

20015 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

20003 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 28.14 5.8635

20016 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 38.31 4.307


